3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3Kk 5K 3k 3k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k k

Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/05/2024

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3K 5K 3k 5k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k %k

Council File Number

19-1519

Title

MV Transportation, Incorporated / LAnow Pilot Program Service / Contract Amendment
Last Change Date Expiration Date

07/02/2021 06/25/2023

Reference Numbers
Contract: C-127028,City Administrative Officer Report: 0220-05517-0004,Related Council Files:
11-0581-S3; 18-0244; 19-1035; 06-1136; 18-0244

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 19-1519

Date Activity

07/02/2021 Council action final.

06/30/2021 Council adopted item forthwith.

06/25/2021 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on June 30, 2021.

06/15/2021 Transportation Committee approved item(s) .

06/11/2021 Transportation Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on June 15, 2021.
06/10/2021 Department of Transportation document(s) referred to Transportation Committee.
06/10/2021 Document(s) submitted by Department of Transportation, as follows:

Department of Transportation report dated June 8, 2021, relative to LANow Pilot
Program Two-Year Extension.

03/06/2020 Council action final.
03/04/2020 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
02/26/2020 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on March 4, 2020.

02/12/2020 Transportation Committee approved as amended to direct the Los Angeles Department
of Transportation to report relative to expanding the service to weeknight and
weekend hours, and improving marketing in the program service area and other
communities east of the 405 Freeway.

02/07/2020 Transportation Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on February 12,
2020.

02/06/2020 Department of Transportation document(s) referred to Transportation Committee.
02/06/2020 Document(s) submitted by Department of Transportation, as follows:

Department of Transportation report, dated February 5, 2020, relative to the
evaluation of the LAnow microtransit pilot program to determine the future of the
program.

12/10/2019 Council action final.

12/10/2019 Council adopted item forthwith.

12/06/2019 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on December 10, 2019.
12/06/2019 Trade, Travel and Tourism Committee waived consideration of item .
12/04/2019 Mayor document(s) referred to Transportation Committee.

Sunday, May 05, 2024 Page 1 of 2


https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=19-1519
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=19-1519

12/03/2019 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-05517-0004, dated December 3, 2019, relative
to the Fifth Amendment to the Cityride contract (Contract No. C-127028) with MV
Transportation, Incorporated add compensation for the LAnow demand-based
shared-use pilot program, authorize off-peak service hours, and extend the pilot
through April 30, 2020.

Sunday, May 05, 2024 Page 2 of 2



